## COMMERCIAL LIMITS CERTIFICATION

January 1, 2022 – December 31, 2022

KPXO-TV ("Station") Facility ID: 77483

Attached is a certification regarding compliance with the children's programming ("Children's Programming") commercial limits, including the commercial spots and promotional content contained therein, as broadcast on the network feeds ("Network Feeds") carried by the Station. The term "Children's Programming(s)" means a program originally produced and broadcast primarily for children 12 years of age and under.

In addition to the attached certification, the Station hereby certifies that:

- 1. The Station did not insert any commercial or promotional matter within any of the Network Feeds of the Children's Programming (either during or outside of the regularly formatted commercial breaks) that would cause the Children's Programming not to comply with the FCC's rules and policies regarding children's programming, including with regard to commercial time limits.
- 2. The Station did not air any Children's Programming during the period specified above other than the Network Feeds subject to the attached certification. Thus, based on the attached certification, the Station complied with the statutory limits on commercial matter for Children's Programming throughout the reporting period.

I certify that the foregoing is true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

By: Grant Boren
Grant Boren

Chief Financial Officer January 26, 2023

## Children's Commercial Limits Certification January 1, 2022 - December 31, 2022

ION Media Networks hereby certifies that during the above-referenced time period:

- 1. The children's programming (the "Programming"), including the commercial spots and promotional content contained therein, as broadcast on ION Television complied with the Federal Communications Commission's rules and policies regarding children's programming (collectively, the "Rules").
- 2. Specifically, (a) the Programming targeted for children 12 years of age and under complied with the commercial limits set forth in the Rules and under, and (b) no internet website addresses were displayed during the Programming in a manner that would constitute commercial content within the meaning of the Rules.

Certified on January 20, 2023.

David M. Giles

SVP, Deputy General Counsel,

Chief Ethics Officer